MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2020-2-4

RESOLUTION FOR THE AUTHORIZATION FOR AERIAL LARVAL MOSQUITO CONTROL

WHEREAS, in an attempt to keep the mosquito population as low as possible and thus reduce the risk of disease affecting the human population, the Burlington County Division of Mosquito Control will conduct aerial applications of pesticides for mosquito control over Mansfield Township during 2020.

WHEREAS, the Mansfield Township Committee has agreed to accept their proposal on behalf of the Citizens of Mansfield Township to treat areas that contain larval populations of mosquitoes that are considered a nuisance, a health hazard, or both; and

WHEREAS, this application will take place in the Township between the dates of April 1st through November 30, 2020 during the daylight hours and not on Sundays or holidays;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, authorizes these application to be done by the Burlington County Highway Department-Division of Mosquito Control and allow the Mayor and/or the Municipal Clerk to sign the authorization.

MOTION: CAIN SECOND: OCELLO

ROLL CALL VOTE

AYES: CAIN, OCELLO, HIGGINS, MAGEE, DIGIUSEPPE

NAY: NONE ABSENT: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby **CERTIFY** the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at a meeting held on February 6, 2020 at the Mansfield Township Municipal Complex at 7:00 p.m.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk